Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥  To the Honorable Commissioner o	TI	3-08-1 1111111111111111111111111111111111		ached original	3. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	d Trademark	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State	Association Limited Partnershi s) attached?  Yes Merger Change of Nar	2. Nar Na Inte Add Stre City If ass reprec (Des Addit	me and add me: Abled ernal dress: 28t eet Address New Yo Individual(s Association General Pa Limited Pa Corporation Other Dela signee is not of esentative des ignations mus tional name(s)	dress of rece co Finance L th Floor s: 450 Par rk Sta s) citizenship artnership rtnership aware Limited I domiciled in the lignation is attact the a separate & address(es)	eiving party(ies)	mestic No ignment) s	
see attached schedule	A 1 PM 1	.	✓ Yes				
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name: Santo Manna, Esq.		6. Tot	al number	of application	ns and	36	3
Internal Address:Schulte Roth & Zabe		7. Tot	Enclose	d	\$_9 arged to deposit		
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	1	-		int number: chulte Roth	ı & Zabel	Ç.	
						4 m	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Barbara Bauer-Padron

Name of Person Signing

July 18, 2003

18

Date

Form **PTO-1594** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

#### Item No. 1 Continued

Names of Additional conveying party(ies):

Gerber Scientific International, Inc. (as successor in interest to Gerber Technology, Inc. and Gerber Scientific Products, Inc.), a Connecticut corporation; and

Gerber Coburn Optical, Inc., a Connecticut corporation.

9472103.1

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COMPANY	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TRACENEDGE	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	USA	1506848	10/4/88
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK (WITHOUT ROCKET)	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	USA	1369809	11/11/85
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	USA	1223224	1/11/83
COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. AND DESIGN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	USA	2063151	5/20/97
IQ AND DESIGN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	USA	2108557	10/28/97
ROCKET DESIGN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	USA	749757	5/21/63
GERBER VARIABLE SCALE	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	USA	738595	10/02/62
STYLIZED "G"	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	USA	846229	03/19/68
GERBERMOVER	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	USA	1473939	01/26/88
GERBERCAL	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	USA	1423853	01/06/87
GERBER EDGE	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	USA	1914595	08/29/95
GSP	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.	USA	1666485	12/03/91
SIGNMAKER	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.	USA	1326431	03/19/85
GRAPHIX 2	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.	USA	1351403	07/30/85
GRAPHIX 3	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.	USA	1351402	07/30/85
GRAPHIX 4	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.	USA	1351404	07/30/85
SIGNMAKER	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.	USA	1647928	06/18/91
IMAGES ON VINYL	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.	USA	2026162	12/24/96

9466014.1

				REG.
TRADEMARK	COMPANY	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	DATE
GRAPHIX ADVANTAGE	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	1681599	03/31/92
	INC.			
DIMENSION 200	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	1789130	08/24/93
	INC.			
GERBER GRAPHICS	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	2099726	09/23/97
	INC.			
EDGE	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	2094761	09/09/97
	INC.			
GERBER SCIENTIFIC	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	2671493	01/07/03
PRODUCTS	INC.			
GERBER SCIENTIFIC	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	2665858	12/24/02
PRODUCTS WITH STYLIZED "G"	INC.			
GERBER SCIENTIFIC	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	2676880	01/21/03
PRODUCTS WITH STYLIZED COLORED "G"	INC.			
GGT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	932877	04/25/72
KNIFE INTELLIGENCE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1104655	10/24/78
GERBER BRISTLE SQUARE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1171987	10/06/81
PRODUCT DATA MANAGEMENT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1823961	02/22/94
PDM	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1861479	11/01/94
ULTRAMARK	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1923437	10/03/95
GERBERCUTTER	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	2612417	08/27/02

# **GERBER APPLICATIONS**

GSP	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	76/307266	ACTIVE
	INC.			
TAURUS NEST	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	76/110433	ACTIVE
CUTWORKS	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	76/328957	ACTIVE
SIMULNEST	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	76/328958	ACTIVE

9466014.11 2

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

#### **TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Gerber Scientific, Inc., Gerber Scientific International, Inc. (as successor in interest to Gerber Technology, Inc. and Gerber Scientific Products, Inc.), and Gerber Coburn Optical, Inc. (the "Assignors") have adopted, used and are using, and hold all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignors, have entered into a Security Agreement, dated May 9, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Ableco Finance LLC (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignors have assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignors in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grant to the Assignee a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

9428324.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of May **9**, 2003.

GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.

By:

Name: ShamMHami

Title:

EVP and OFO

GERBER SCIENTIFIC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Name: Title:

Sham Ulta

GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Shaun M Hamy

STATE OF CONNECTICUT	()		
	)	ss.:	Hartford
COUNTY OF HARTFORD	)		

On this q<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2003, before me personally came Shawn M. Harrington, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Gerber Scientific, Inc., a corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the name of Gerber Scientific, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MICHELLE WALTERS FOURNIER

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 30, 2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

ss.: Hartford

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this \$\oldsymbol{q}^{\text{th}}\$ day of May, 2003, before me personally came Shawn M. Harrington, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Gerber Scientific International, Inc., a corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the name of Gerber Scientific International, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MICHELLE WALTERS FOURNIER

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 30, 2005

9428324.2

## SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

9428324.2 Exh. A-2

#### REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

				REG.
<b>TRADEMARK</b>	COMPANY	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	<u>DATE</u>
GERBER VARIABLE SCALE	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	USA	738595	10/02/62
STYLIZED "G"	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	USA	846229	03/19/68
STYLIZED "G"	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	BRAZIL	813686911	01/24/89
STYLIZED "G"	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	GERMANY	1013399	01/28/81
STYLIZED "G"	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	FRANCE	1718375	04/19/79
STYLIZED "G"	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	ITALY	871889	10/02/85
STYLIZED "G"	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	KOREA	69108	05/23/80
STYLIZED "G"	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	SWEDEN	169964	11/09/79
STYLIZED "G" (CLASS 59)	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	TAIWAN	116578	06/16/79
STYLIZED "G" (CLASS 80)	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	TAIWAN	119441	08/16/79
STYLIZED "G" (CLASS 92)	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	TAIWAN	118885	07/31/79
STYLIZED "G"	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	JAPAN	2073037	08/29/88
GERBERCUTTER	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	ARGENTINA	1612012	02/03/86
GERBERCUTTER	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	BRAZIL	812270223	07/14/87
GERBERCUTTER	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	COLOMBIA	123874	12/12/88
GERBERCUTTER	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	JAPAN	2073037	08/29/88
GERBERCUTTER	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	KOREA	68094	02/08/80
GERBERCUTTER	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	TAIWAN	124123	11/15/79
GGT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	932877	04/25/72
GGT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	GERMANY	1001391	04/28/80
GGT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	FRANCE	1524840	04/18/79
GGT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	ITALY	872502	10/02/85
GGT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	JAPAN	1681532	04/20/84
GGT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	JAPAN	1560800	01/28/83
GGT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	KOREA	66487	01/17/80
GGT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	PERU	60473	01/30/86
GGT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	SWEDEN	171098	02/15/80
KNIFE INTELLIGENCE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1104655	10/24/78
KNIFE INTELLIGENCE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	BRAZIL	813490782	05/25/89
KNIFE INTELLIGENCE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	GERMANY	1024891	10/30/81
KNIFE INTELLIGENCE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	SPAIN	969623	10/05/81
KNIFE INTELLIGENCE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	FRANCE	1201674	04/14/82

				REG.
<b>TRADEMARK</b>	COMPANY	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	DATE
KNIFE INTELLIGENCE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	UK	1149736	02/23/83
KNIFE INTELLIGENCE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	ITALY	40003-C/81	01/20/86
KNIFE INTELLIGENCE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	SWEDEN	177525	07/17/81
KNIFE INTELLIGENCE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	TAIWAN	117386	07/01/79
GERBER BRISTLE SQUARE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1171987	10/06/81
GERBER BRISTLE SQUARE	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	BRAZIL	8136967670	06/06/89
APEX	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	ITALY	518530	12/09/89
GERBERMOVER	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	USA	1473939	01/26/88
PRODUCT DATA MANAGEMENT	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1823961	02/22/94
PDM	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1861479	11/01/94
ULTRAMARK	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1923437	10/03/95
GERBERCUTTER	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	2612417	08/27/02
GSP	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	1666485	12/03/91
	INC.			
SIGNMAKER	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	1326431	03/19/85
	INC.			
GRAPHIX	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	CANADA	306610	09/06/85
	INC.			
GRAPHIX	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	FRANCE	1278486	07/10/84
	INC.			
GRAPHIX	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	ITALY	682930	05/19/86
	INC.			
GRAPHIX	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	S. AFRICA	B84/5986	05/28/85
	INC.			
GRAPHIX 2	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	1351403	07/30/85
	INC.			
GRAPHIX 3	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	1351402	07/30/85
	INC.			

				REG.
<b>TRADEMARK</b>	COMPANY	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	DATE
GRAPHIX 4	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	1351404	07/30/85
	INC.			
SIGNMAKER IV	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	CANADA	304393	07/05/85
	INC.			
SIGNMAKER	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	1647928	06/18/91
	INC.			
GERBERCAL	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	USA	1423853	01/06/87
GRAPHIX ADVANTAGE	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	1681599	03/31/92
	INC.		1700120	
DIMENSION 200	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	1789130	08/24/93
	INC.			
GERBER EDGE	GERBER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	USA	1914595	08/29/95
GERBER EDGE	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	UK	2016813	05/24/96
	INC.			
GERBER GRAPHICS	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	2099726	09/23/97
	INC.		1914595 2016813	
EDGE	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	2094761	09/09/97
	INC.			
EDGE	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	UK	2121173	01/16/98
	INC.			
GERBER SCIENTIFIC	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	2671493	01/07/03
PRODUCTS	INC.			
GERBER SCIENTIFIC	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	2665858	12/24/02
PRODUCTS WITH STYLIZED "G"	INC.			
GERBER SCIENTIFIC	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS,	USA	2676880	01/21/03
PRODUCTS WITH STYLIZED COLORED "G"	INC.			

				REG.
<u>TRADEMARK</u>	COMPANY	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	DATE
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	ARGENTINA	1838945	7/31/01
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	AUSTRALIA	B325518	1/4/86
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	AUSTRALIA	B361344	6/11/88
COBURN 108-CT	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	AUSTRALIA	B541441	9/6/90
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	AUSTRALIA	A499194	11/9/88
COBURN CS-7	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	AUSTRALIA	B541444	9/6/90
RXP	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	AUSTRALIA	A543822	10/12/90
TRACENEDGE	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	AUSTRALIA	B475969	11/5/87
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	BENELUX	437711	6/8/88
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	BENELUX	452589	10/18/88
108-CT	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	BRAZIL	815815964	12/28/99
2113	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	BRAZIL	815815948	12/1/92
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	BRAZIL	810768550	9/27/83
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	BRAZIL	815816006	12/1/92
CS-7	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	BRAZIL	815815980	12/1/92
TRACENEDGE	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	BRAZIL	815815972	12/1/92

			3.10	REG.
TRADEMARK	COMPANY	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	DATE
108-CT	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	371874	8/10/90
2113	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	371872	8/10/90
2130	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	403881	10/23/92
8001 CNC	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	371875	8/10/90
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	398381	5/22/92
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	207128	5/16/75
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	394077	2/14/92
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	395230	3/6/92
CS-7	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	371873	8/10/90
LABMASTER	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	371009	7/20/90
QUICK SIX	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	416879	9/17/93
ROCKET DESIGN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	195575	11/23/73
RXP	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	371018	7/20/90
SUPER PLASTI-SHEEN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	387054	7/26/91
TRACENEDGE	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	375614	11/16/90

				REG.
TRADEMARK	COMPANY	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	DATE
TRACENEDGE (STYLIZED)	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	414160	7/2/93
TSM	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	403500	10/9/92
TST	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CANADA	403501	10/9/92
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	CHILE	533714	11/11/88
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	CHINA	547482	3/30/91
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	CHINA	547483	3/30/91
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	COLOMBIA	140802	8/27/91
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	COLOMBIA	162016	8/30/93
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	EUROPE - CTM	173427	7/6/98
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	FRANCE	1485127	8/26/88
TRACENEDGE	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	FRANCE	1476312	1/27/88
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	GERMANY	1051880	8/2/83
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	GREAT BRITAIN	1355642	11/10/90
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	GREAT BRITAIN	B1320830	8/9/87
COBURN 108-CT	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	GREAT BRITAIN	1440357	9/3/90
COBURN BULLET DESIGN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	GREAT BRITAIN	B1320834	9/8/87

TRADEMARK	COMPANY	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	GREAT BRITAIN	1361493	10/25/88
COBURN CS-7	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	GREAT BRITAIN	1440348	9/3/90
RXP	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	GREAT BRITAIN	1443343	9/26/90
TRACENEDGE	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	GREAT BRITAIN	1326104	4/10/90
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	JAPAN	2279034	11/30/90
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	JAPAN	2111538	2/21/89
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	JAPAN	2052788	6/24/88
COBURN CS-7	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	JAPAN	2666361	5/31/94
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	NORWAY	139695	12/14/89
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	SINGAPORE	B4269/88	8/13/88
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	SINGAPORE	S/B6202/8 9	9/21/91
COBURN BULLET DESIGN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	SPAIN	1217135	10/5/88
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	SPAIN	1282970	4/5/91
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	SWEDEN	203146	10/31/86
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	SWEDEN	221953	3/22/92
TRACENEDGE	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	SWEDEN	220506	1/18/91
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	TAIWAN	439566	4/16/89

				REG.
TRADEMARK	COMPANY	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	DATE
COBURN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	USA	1223224	1/11/83
COBURN COMPOSITE MARK (WITHOUT ROCKET)	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	USA	1369809	11/11/85
COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. AND DESIGN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	USA	2063151	5/20/97
IQ AND DESIGN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	USA	2108557	10/28/97
ROCKET DESIGN	GERBER COBURN OPTICAL, INC.	USA	749757	5/21/63
TRACENEDGE	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	USA	1506848	10/4/88
COBURN	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	VENEZUELA	F-163960	8/19/94
TRACENEDGE	COBURN OPTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	VENEZUELA	0144471	5/30/91

#### PENDING TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COMPANY	COUNTRY	SERIAL	STATUS
			NO.	
CUTWORKS	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	76/328957	ACTIVE
SIMULNEST	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	76/328958	ACTIVE
TAURUS NEST	GERBER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	76/110433	ACTIVE
GSP	GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.	USA	76/307266	ACTIVE

.StmLib1:1012554.1

**RECORDED: 08/08/2003**